

Saskatchewan Racquetball Association Individual Membership Registration Form 2019/2020

An Individual Membership in the Saskatchewan Racquetball Association is open to those who intend to participate in the sport of racquetball through the Saskatchewan Racquetball Association or one of its Member Clubs as a player, coach or volunteer and who have access to programs, services and membership privileges. Individual Members are entitled to one vote at any meeting of members.

Club affiliation	Fee \$10
The membership year	is from September 1 st to August 31 st .
Name:	
Address:	
City/Town:	Postal Code:
Email:	Birthdate: DD/MM/YYYY
Gender:	Female Male
Age Category:	0 - 12 13 - 18 19 - 54 55+
Involvement:	Please check one of the following which reflects your primary reason for involvement.
	Participant Coach Volunteer
Self-Declaration:	The following is voluntary. The data will be used to identify success within our programs and services. Please check <u>one</u> of the following that is most applicable to your Aboriginal ancestry:
	Status/Treaty Non-Status Métis Inuit

Membership Benefits

- a) Club and Individual Members will have access to the Saskatchewan Racquetball Association funding programs.
- b) All members will receive communication from the Saskatchewan Racquetball Association about developmental and high performance opportunities, skills clinics, upcoming events, funding opportunities and current racquetball news.
- c) Club and Individual Members will have access to the Saskatchewan Racquetball Association liability insurance program which provides liability coverage for sanctioned events and activities. Individual members who are competitive junior age athletes and/or are competing in Open events at a provincial and national level are covered under the Association's sport accident insurance.
- d) All members will have the opportunity to advertise upcoming courses and events through the Saskatchewan Racquetball Association.

Membership Responsibilities

- a) All members shall abide by the Association's articles and bylaws, rules, policies and procedures
- b) All members shall pay any and all prescribed dues or indebtedness as established by the board.

Please submit membership applications and fees to: (Make cheques payable to SRA.)

Saskatchewan Racquetball Association 2205 Victoria Ave Regina, SK S4P 0S4 Attn: Sara Toth

Release, Waiver and Assumption of Risk

I, _______, hereby acknowledge and agree that in consideration of being permitted to participate in tournaments, programs, clinics, teams or activities organized, operated or sanctioned by the Saskatchewan Racquetball Association (herein called "the SRA"), that I do hereby release the SRA, its members, officers, directors, employees, independent contractors and agents, from all liability and do hereby waive all recourses, claims, causes of action of any kind whatsoever, in respect of all personal injuries or property losses which I may suffer arising out of or connected with , my preparation for, or participation in, the aforesaid tournaments, programs, clinics, teams or activities, notwithstanding that such injuries or losses may have been caused solely or partly by the negligence of the SRA or any of its members, officers, directors, employees, independent contractors or agents.

And I hereby acknowledge and agree that:

- 1. I freely and voluntarily assume all of the risks and hazards inherent in my participation in the sport of racquetball and that accordingly, my preparation for and participation in the aforesaid tournaments, programs, clinics, teams or activities shall be entirely on my own risk;
- 2. I understand that neither the SRA nor any of its members, officers, directors, employees, independent contractors or agents assume any responsibility whatsoever for my safety during the course of my preparation for or participation in the aforesaid tournaments, programs, clinics, teams or activities.
- 3. I have carefully read this Release, Waiver and Assumption of Risk Form, that I fully understand same; and that I am freely and voluntarily executing same;
- 4. I understand clearly by signing this Release, I will be forever be prevented from suing or otherwise claiming against the SRA, its members, officers, directors, employees, independent contractors and agents for any loss or damage connected with any properly loss or personal injuries that I may sustain while participating in or preparing for any tournaments, programs, clinics, teams or activities whether or not such loss or injury is caused solely or partly by the negligence of the SRA or any of its members, officers, directors, employees independent contractors, or agents;
- 5. The terms of this form need not be brought to my attention each time I participate in a tournament, program, clinic, team or activity in order to be effective;
- 6. This form is binding on myself, my heirs, my executors, my administrators, personal representatives and assigns.

Date

Member Signature

Parent/Guardian Signature if Member is under the age of majority